506527987 02/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6574763

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NANGUANG CHEN				02/26/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	HANG	HANGZHOU ONE NORTH MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	ROOM	ROOM 104, BUILDING #7, GREEN PARK EAST INNOVATION CENTER			
Internal Address:	788 HC	788 HONGPU ROAD, JIANGGAN DISTRICT			
City:	HANG	HANGZHOU			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
Postal Code:	310019	310019			
Patent Number:		8649010			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(281)704-7896			
		the e-mail address first; if	that is unsu	uccessful, it will be sent	
-	-	l; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sent	via US Mail.	
		2817047896 docketing@carrpllc.com			
		NZ CARR LAW OFFICE - TS			
Address Line 1: 2101		2101 CITYWEST BLVD. STE	CITYWEST BLVD. STE 100		
Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		THIP/0009US	THIP/0009US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NAN Z CARR	NAN Z CARR		
SIGNATURE:		/Nan Z Carr/	/Nan Z Carr/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/26/2021	02/26/2021		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=assignment#pa source=assignment#pa	•				

Attorney Docket No.: THIP/0009US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nanguang CHEN of <u>10 Kent Ridge Dr., Singapore 119242</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is owner of U.S. Patent No. <u>8,649,010</u>, issued on <u>February</u> <u>11,2014</u>, titled:

INTEGRAL TRANSFORMED OPTICAL MEASUREMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS

(hereinafter referred to as PATENT).

AND WHEREAS, <u>Hangzhou One North Medical Technology CO., LTD.</u>, anentity of <u>China</u>having a principal place of business at <u>Room 104</u>, <u>Building #7</u>, <u>Green Park East</u> <u>Innovation Center</u>, <u>788</u> <u>Hongpu Road</u>, <u>Jianggan District</u>, <u>Hangzhou</u>, <u>Zhejiang</u>, <u>310019</u>, <u>China</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire rights in and to PATENT.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSINOR assigns to ASSIGNEE<u>100%</u> of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to ASSIGNEE for the entire term of PATENTand any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of PATENT. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed byASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to: (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain PATENT and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire enters herein assigned.

ASSIGNORhereby warrants and represents that he/she has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 055433 FRAME: 0049 ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that this Assignment shall not be construed against any party on the ground that such party was responsible for the preparation of this Assignment, or on any related ground.

The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said ASSIGNOR, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEEon the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

<u>26/02/2021</u> Date

_ (Signature)

Chen Nanguang CHEN

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE(Hangzhou One North Medical Technology CO., LTD.)

126/03/2024 Date

(Signature) (Print full name) (Title)

Cit man

Nanguang CHEN CEO

RECORDED: 02/26/2021